OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: :::: ::: BONGAIGAON.

No.DJB.V-1/2021/

Dated Bongaigaon the

December 2021.

From:

Sri S.N. Sarma,

District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon.

To,

1. Advocates of

2. Advocates of

Lawyers' Association,

North Salmara Sub-Divisional Lawyers' Association,

Bongaigaon

Abhayapuri

Through President/ Secretary of Lawyer's Associations, Bongaigaon and Abhayapuri.

Sub.:

Submission of panel list of Advocates for appointment of Public Prosecutor, Additional Public Prosecutors, Assistant Public Prosecutors, Government Pleader and Assistant Government Pleader.

Ref.:

i) Letter No. BMJ/Advocate/2021/2 dated 29/11/2021 issued by Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon

Madam / Sir,

With reference to the above subject, I am pleased to inform you that the Ld. Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon has requested the undersigned to furnish a panel list of Advocates for appointment of Public Prosecutor, Additional Public Prosecutors, Assistant Public Prosecutors, Government Pleader and Assistant Government Pleader, the said panel list of Advocates has been called for in the ratio of 1:3 in consultation with District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

In view of the above, all the interested Advocates are requested to submit their applications for appointment of Public Prosecutor, Additional Public Prosecutors, Assistant Public Prosecutors, Government Pleader and Assistant Government Pleader along with their Testimonials/ Bio-datas specifically mentioning **Age, Experience, Educational Qualifications, Length of Practice etc.** through the respective President/ Secretary of their concerned Lawyer's Associations on or before **20/12/2021**.

Yours faithfully Sd/-

(S. N. Sarma) District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon

No.DJB.V-1/2021/5293 - 5301. Copy to: Dated Bongaigaon the Og December 2021.

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Bongaigaon for information.

- 2. The President/ Secretary Lawyer's Association, Bongaigaon/ Abhyapuri with request to circulate the same in the Bar Associations.
- 3. Notice Board of Lawyer's Associations, Bongaigaon and Abhayapuri.
- 4. Notice Board of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon and Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon & SDJM (M) at North-Salmara, Abhayapuri.

5. Official Website of Bongaigaon District Judiciary.

District & Sessions Judge,
Bongaigaon